

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8640 OF 2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDER (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report )

Date: 15/04/2011 This IA in the Appeal was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl.Adv.Gen.  
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

The Interlocutory Application is disposed of.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A NO. 4  
in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8640 OF 2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDER (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

On the facts of the case, the Appeal is disposed of in terms of Order dated March 31, 2010 passed by this Court in Civil Appeal Nos. 2160-2243/2005 and Civil Appeal No. 2566/2005.

The Interlocutory Application is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;  
APRIL 15, 2011

.....J.  
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)